
San Diego Stamp Show 2024 Palmares 

February 24, 2024 
 

Grand Award  

Andrew Kelley - The Offset Lithographed Washington-Franklin Heads 

Reserve Grand Award  

Richard Malmgren - Hawaii Postcards from Inception to Annexation 

Single Frame Grand Award  

Michael Mahler - California Blues, The Iconic 1857 Issue 

Most Popular Exhibit 

Anthony Dewey - The Amazing Cachets of Tom Mueller  

Most Popular Dealer 

Steve Sims 

 

Multi-Frame Exhibits  
 

Large Gold  

Andrew Kelley - The Offset Lithographed Washington-Franklin Heads (94) 

Richard Malmgren - Hawaii Postcards from Inception to Annexation (94) 

Vernon Morris - Evolution of American Colonial Mail to Postal Act of 1792-1799 (93) 

Jon Krupnick - Aloha; The 80c Diamond Head Stamp of 1952 (93) 

Dwayne Littauer - Pre-UPU Mail Between the United States and Bremen (93) 



Michael Mahler - Rebel Documents, Yankee Stamps: How the Union Collected 
Its Stamp Taxes in the Confederacy, During Wartime Occupation and by 
Postwar Retroactive Stamping (93) 

Jon Krupnick - Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific (93) 

Lawrence Haber - The Half-Penny (Decimal) Machin (92) 

Hugh Lawrence - Postal Rates During the Gold Yuan Era (92) 

Sandeep Jaiswal - Dhar Philately (90) 

Sandeep Jaiswal - Indore Philately (90) 

Mark Schwartz - Independent Mail and Express Operations at Boston 1843-1845 
(90) 

Gold  

Anthony Dewey - The Amazing Cachets of Tom Mueller (89) 

Art Bunce - Watermarks and Countermarks of the AQ Lettersheets of the 
Republic of Venice, 1608-1797 (88) 

Peter Schwartz - The United States 2nd Issue Inspectors Stamps 1864–65 (87) 

Vesma Grinfelds - Pre-Stamp Postmarks Along Postal Routes Within Latvia (86) 

Alan Campbell - The Use of Official Stamps in Washington, D. C., 1873-1884 (85) 

Ron Couchot - The Beacon U.S. Air Mail Issue 1928-1932 (85) 

Large Vermeil  

David Barnette - The Large Mark Values of the Germania Series (83) 

Robert Mustacich - Madagascar: Political and Philatelic Turmoil from Pre-Colony 
to Independence (81) 

Tomas Griebling - The Olympic Symbol in Design (80) 

Vermeil  

Edward Field - U.S. Supplementary Registry Service: 1932-1957 (81) 



Art Bunce - The United States 1 ¼ c Rate, 1960 - 1968 (78) 

Ravindra R. Vora - Independent India: International Mail: First 25 Years (77) 

Large Silver 

Greg Balagian - History of the Poodle (74) 

Lester Wadsworth - Companhia de Mocambique Air Mail (73) 

 

Single Frame Exhibits  
 

Large Gold  

Michael Mahler - California Blues, The Iconic 1857 Issue (92) 

Louis Fiset - 1871 Commune of Paris Prisoners' Mail (91) 

Mark Schwartz - Packet Mail Sent from Essex County, Mass. 1840 up to UPU (91) 

Anthony Dewey - The Postal Stationery of the United Nations Temporary 
Executive Authority (UNTEA) for Netherlands New Guinea (91) 

Anthony Dewey - Swiss Official Stamps for the International Refugee 
Organization, 1950-1952 (90) 

Linda Eveleth - Usages of the Ten Cent Trans-Mississippi Issue of 1898 (90) 

Wayne Farley - Post Offices Failing or Refusing to Recognize W. VA Statehood; 
(August 17,1863 - January 25, 1870) (90) 

Gold  

James Cate - Confederate Military Mail - Chattanooga 1862-1864 (89) 

Mark Maestrone - Men's Gymnastics: Dressed to Win (87) 

Robert Coale - Travancore and Travancore Cochin - Errors of the Overprinted 
Postage Stamps (87) 

Sandeep Jaiswal - The Dagger Issue of Bundi (87) 



Sandeep Jaiswal - Bahawalpur - 52 day period as a sovereign nation (86) 

Large Vermeil  

Dzintars Grinfelds - Imperial Russian Machine Cancels from Latvia: 1908-1917 (83) 

Fran Adams - The Oceanographic Institute and Museum of Monaco: 1910-1960 
(82) 

Igor Grigorian - Production Archival Material & Final Appearance of the 1993 
“Garni” Stamp of Armenia (81) 

Vermeil  

Paul Holland - Pre-Production items for Chad’s 9-Color Engraved PHILEXOCAM 
Souvenir Sheet (79) 

John Warren - The Indian State of Bundi: Sacred Cow Issues 1914 - 1942 (78) 

Large Silver 

Clyde Homen - The Portuguese Nyassa Company (73) 

Tomas Griebling - From Mark of Oppression to Symbol of Gay Pride - The Pink 
Triangle (72) 

Greg Balagian - Lion is the First (72) 

Robert Mustacich - Discovery of Regional Patterns in 19th Century Commercial 
Cancels (71) 

Silver 

Frederick Lawrence - Brazil 1982 Scouting Issue (67) 

Bronze 

A. D. Hesive - Mint, Never Hinged (58) 

Certificate of Participation 

Stephen Pattillo - 1895 Newspapers (53) 

 



Youth Exhibits  
 
Bronze 

Yumiko Ramirez - Mexico Through the Eyes of Lance Wyman (55) 

 

Sponsored Awards  
 

American Air Mail Society Medal of Excellence  

Jon Krupnick - Aloha; The 80c Diamond Head Stamp of 1952  

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Award of Excellence - Treatment 

Lawrence Haber - The Half-Penny (Decimal) Machin 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors: Award of Honor  

Fran Adams - The Oceanographic Institute and Museum of Monaco: 1910-1960  

Art Bunce - The United States 1 ¼ c Rate, 1960 - 1968 

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Encouragement Award 

Robert Mustacich - Discovery of Regional Patterns in 19th Century Commercial 
Cancels  

American Philatelic Congress Award  

Andrew Kelley - The Offset Lithographed Washington-Franklin Heads 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: Pre-1900  

Vernon Morris - Evolution of American Colonial Mail to Postal Act of 1792-1799  

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: 1900-1940  

Andrew Kelley - The Offset Lithographed Washington-Franklin Heads 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: 1940-1980  

Hugh Lawrence - Postal Rates During the Gold Yuan Era  



American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence: Post-1980  

Anthony Dewey - The Amazing Cachets of Tom Mueller 

American Philatelic Society Research Award 

Dwayne Littauer - Pre-UPU Mail Between the United States and Bremen  

American Revenue Society Medal  

Michael Mahler - Rebel Documents, Yankee Stamps: How the Union Collected 
Its Stamp Taxes in the Confederacy, During Wartime Occupation and by 
Postwar Retroactive Stamping  

American Topical Association Multi-Frame First Award  

Tomas Griebling - The Olympic Symbol in Design  

American Topical Association Multi-Frame Second Award  

Greg Balagian - History of the Poodle  

American Topical Association Single Frame Award  

Mark Maestrone - Men's Gymnastics: Dressed to Win  

India Study Circle Multi-Frame First Award 

Sandeep Jaiswal - Dhar Philately  

India Study Circle Multi-Frame Second Award 

Sandeep Jaiswal - Indore Philately 

India Study Circle Single Frame First Award 

Robert Coale - Travancore and Travancore Cochin - Errors of the Overprinted 
Postage Stamps  

India Study Circle Single Frame Second Award 

Sandeep Jaiswal - The Dagger Issue of Bundi 

Postal History Society Award  

Dwayne Littauer - Pre-UPU Mail Between the United States and Bremen  



Marcus White Multi Frame Postal Stationery Award 

Richard Malmgren - Hawaii Postcards from Inception to Annexation 

United Postal Stationery Society Single Frame Award 

Anthony Dewey - The Postal Stationery of the United Nations Temporary 
Executive Authority (UNTEA) for Netherlands New Guinea 

United States Philatelic Classics Society Award  

Vernon Morris - Evolution of American Colonial Mail to Postal Act of 1792-1799 

United States Stamp Society  

Andrew Kelley - The Offset Lithographed Washington-Franklin Heads 

WE - Women Exhibitors Award 

Greg Balagian - Lion is the First 

WESTPEX Award  

Jon Krupnick - Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific 

 

Jury 

Ross Towle, CA - Chair 
 

Akthem Al-Manaseer, CA 
 

Matthew Kewriga, VA 
 

Ronald Strawser, TX 
 

Patricia Stilwell Walker, FL 
 

Daniel Knowles, NM - Apprentice 
 

Behruz Nassre, CA - Apprentice 
 


